

## North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Division of Social Services

2407 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-2407

Beverly Eaves Perdue, Governor Lanier M. Cansler, Secretary

Sherry S. Bradsher, Director (919) 733-3055

March 21, 2011

Dear County Directors of Social Services:

## Re: Introduction to the North Carolina Gambling Prevention Program

The Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Services in partnership with the Division of Social Services would like to share and provide information on the North Carolina Problem Gambling Program. The program provides prevention, education, outreach, and treatment services for problem gamblers and their families. **Services are free**.

Attached is a letter from Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Services introducing the program and an information card in English and Spanish. This letter and packets of the information cards will be mailed to you. Please place the information cards in the lobby areas of County Department of Social Services.

Should you have any questions, please contact Jon Rayle, NC Problem Gambling Prevention Coordinator at 919-800-8482.

Sincerely

Carlotta Dixon, Section Chief Program Compliance

PC-02-2011